IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: 2020-19

SUBJECT: CONTINUANCES FOR ALL FOURTH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

CA_SES] SCHEDULED BETWEEN MONDAY, JANUARY 4, 2021 AND MONDAY, JANUARY 25, 2021: _ |

In light of the current ongoing Coronavirus Pandemic and the Chief Judge’s General Administrative.
Order as amended

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all Forcible Entry and Detainer cases in the Fourth Municipal District,
except Commercial Real Estate Cases, Emergency hearings, and.cases not limited by the Governor’s
Executive Orders 2020-72 and 2020-74, are rescheduled as follows at their respective times unless
notice is received otherwise:

All cases set for :Monday,. January 4, 2021} are continued to IVIonday, IEebrué-r\ifi, 202]J

All cases set for Wednesday, January 6, 2021| are continued to Wednesday,FebrudrnyFﬂl

All cases set for Wednesday, January 6, 2021| are continued to \Nednesday, February 3, 2021

All cases set for Monday, January 11, 2021 are continued to Monday, February 8, 2021

All cases set for Wednesday, January 13; 2021/ continued to Wednesday, February 10, 2021

All cases set for ?\Ned_nes__da_y,__ January 13, z_qg_l?are continued to Mednesdéy: 7February__1q,__ 2021I ‘

All cases set for Wednesday, January 20, 2021 are continued to Wednesday, February 17, 2021

All cases set for Wednesday, January 27,20ﬂ are continued to Wednesday, Febr@n{ 24,29;1

All cases set for ‘rl'\_/i_c')'rid'ey, January 25, 2021 are continued to Monday, February 22, 2021

Dated: DECEMBER 14, 2020 ULMIL@ - Yo
‘ Cheyrl B. Ingram
Presiding Judge,
Fourth Municipal District




